HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH, JABALPUR

<u>ORDER</u>

No. <u>22</u> /Confdl./2017 II-2-74/2009 (Part-5)

Dated 7th February, 2017

The Madhya Pradesh State Legal Services Authority, Jabalpur, under the aegis of District Legal Services Authority, Jabalpur is organizing **20 hours Mediation Refresher Training Programme from 25th-27th February, 2017 at Jabalpur**.

Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice and Patron-in-Chief, M.P. State Legal Services Authority has been pleased to nominate Judge Mediator / Trainer (ToT) of MCPC, New Delhi for conducting training programme to Judicial Officers who have already completed 40 hours Mediation Training Programme from District Katni, Jabalpur, Seoni, Dindori, Singrauli, Balaghat, Damoh, Anuppur, Panna, Katni, Shahdol, Balaghat, Betul, Rewa (29 Officers in all) whose names and postings figure in the endorsement to participate in the aforesaid programme.

BY ORDER OF HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

REGISTRAR GENERAL

Endt. No. <u>230</u> /Confdl/2017 II-2-74/2009 (Part-5) Copy forwarded to :- Dated 7th February, 2017

- **1.** The Principal Secretary, Government of M.P., Law & Legislative Affairs Department, Vindhyanchal Bhawan, Bhopal for information.
- 2. Shri Ravindra Singh, I ADJ (Judge Mediator / Trainer), Burhanpur with a direction to conduct training programme as per above mentioned schedule.
- 3.
 - 1. Smt. Radha Sonkar, District & Sessions Judge, Katni.
 - Shri Sanjeev Sudhakar Kalgaonkar, I/c Director, M.P. State Judicial Academy, Jabalpur.
 - 3. Shri Suresh Kumar Choubey (Sr.), I ADJ, Seoni.
 - 4. Shri Vijay Chandra, Registrar-cum-Secretary, High Court Legal Services Authority, Jabalpur.

- 5. Shri Subhash Solanki, Principal Judge, Family Court, Dindori.
- 6. Smt. Geeta Solanki, I ADJ, Dindori.
- 7. Shri Akhilesh Kumar Mishra, AJ to I ADJ, District Singrauli.
- 8. Smt. Norin Nigam, II ADJ, Waraseoni, District Balaghat.
- 9. Shri Dharmpal Singh Shivach, ASJ, Special Court No.9 (Under Elctricity Act), 2003, Jabalpur.
- 10. Shri Ashok Gupta, I ADJ, Damoh.
- 11. Shri Uday Singh Maravi, I CJ-I & CJM, Anuppur.
- 12. Shri Balram Yadav, I CJ-I & CJM, Panna.
- 13. Smt. Kavita Verma, II CJ-I & ACJM, Katni.
- 14. Shri Sudheer Singh Rathod, Deputy Secretary, M.P. State Legal Services Authority, Jabalpur.
- 15. Shri Subodh Kumar Vishwakarma, I CJ-I, Burhar, District Shahdol.
- 16. Shri Rakesh Kumar Thakur, II CJ-I, Balaghat.
- 17. Shri Deepraj Kawde, AJ to CJ-I, Kotma, District Anuppur.
- 18. Smt. Kiran Kol, I AJ to I CJ-I, Singrauli.
- 19. Shri Dharmesh Bhatt, AJ to I CJ-I, Seoni.
- 20. Shri Himanshu Kaushal, I CJ-II, Sihora, District Jabalpur.
- 21. Shri Dinesh Singh Rana, I CJ-II, Panna.
- 22. Shri Jaideep Sonbarse, II CJ-II, Multai, District Betul.
- 23. Smt. Archna Bode, I CJ-II, Burhar, District Shahdol.
- 24. Smt. Shivani Sharma, I CJ-II, Damoh.
- 25. Mohd. Zafar Khan, I CJ-II, Betul.
- 26. Shri Dhirendra Singh Parihar, II CJ-II, Sirmaur, District Rewa.
- 27. Shri Varun Chauhan, III CJ-II, Rewa.
- 28. Shri Varun Kumar Sharma, IV CJ-II, Damoh.
- 29. Smt. Kanaklata Sonkar, I Additional Principal Judge, Family Court, Jabalpur.

With a direction to participate in the 20 hours Mediation Refresher Training Programme from 25th- 27th February, 2017 at Jabalpur.

4. The District and Sessions Judge, Burhanpur/ Katni/ Jabalpur/ Seoni/ Dindori/ Singrauli/ Balaghat/ Damoh/ Anuppur/ Panna/ Shahdol/ Balaghat/ Betul/ Rewa for information and necessary action. You are requested to send confirmation of receiving of this communication immediately, by fax.

de m,

- The Member Secretary, M.P. State Legal Services Authority, Jabalpur for information and necessary action in reference to letter No. 2932/2017, dated 04.02.2017.
- 6. In-charge Director, MPSJA, Jabalpur, for information.

217 (MANOHAR MAMTANI) REGISTRAR GENERAL